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WARD
N= 400 100%
WARD 1 i eeeeeeeeeaaaan 01 ( 1/ 94) 18 5%
WARD 2 L eeeeeeeeeeaaan 02 13 3%
WARD 3 L. eeeeieeeeeaaaan 03 16 4%
WARD 4 - 04 12 3%
WARD 5 . eeeeeeaaaan 05 17 4%
WARD 6 .. iiii i e e i e eea e 06 19 5%
L 07 19 5%
WARD 8 .. eeee e 08 5 1%
WARD O .. e eeee e 09 9 2%
L 10 11 3%
L 11 14 4%
WARD 12 .. eaaeaaaaan 12 12 3%
L 13 13 3%
WARD 14 .. 14 17 4%
L D 15 7 2%
WARD 16 ... i e it ieae i meaaa e 16 23 6%
WARD 17 e 17 20 5%
WARD 18 ... eeeeeeeeaaaan 18 47  12%
WARD 19 ... eeeeeeeeaaaan 19 26 7%
WARD 20 ... i eieeeeeeeaaaan 20 52 13%
L 3 21 13 3%
WARD 22 .. eeeeeeeeeeaaaan 22 17 4%

INTRO

PRESS "ENTER" TWICE TO CONTINUE.
Hello, this is $1, from Suffolk University. | was asked to call back at this time
to conduct a survey. May | speak with <CBN >?

N= 0 0%
CONEINUE .« .. i i 1 ( 1/ 96) 0 0%
START
Hello, my name is and 1"m conducting a survey for Suffolk
University and 1°d like to get your opinions on some political questions.
Would you be willing to spend five minutes answering some questions? Thank
you.
ward<ward >
N= 400 100%
(070 0 1 o 011 1 1/ 97) 400 100%
GENDR
RECORD GENDER
= 400 100%
Male . 1 ( 1/ 98) 198 50%
Female ... iiaiiaaa- 2 202 50%
S1
S1. Are you currently registered to vote?
= 400 100%
R = 1 ( 17 99) 400 100%
T 2 0 0%
D0 3 0 0%
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INTO1

Thank you for your time.
= 0 0%
TOIM SL oot e e e e e e e e 21 ( 1/100) 0 0%

S2

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Libertarian,

Green, or Unenrolled/Independent?
N= 400 100%
[D=T11T T = 1 ( 1/7102) 263 66%
Republican ... ... iaaan 2 37 9%
Libertarian .. ... . iiaaaiaaan 3 0 0%
(] /=TT 4 0 0%
Unenrolled/Independent ... ... .. ... iiaoooiaan 5 100 25%
Other/Undecided/Refused/Not registered ......... 6 0 0%

INTO2

Thank you for your time.
N= 0 0%
TOIM S2 ottt e e e 22 ( 1/103) 0 0%

PREQ1

Great, 1"m going to read you a list of individuals in state and local

politics. For each, please tell me if your opinion of them is generally

favorable or generally unfavorable. If you are undecided or if you have never

heard of someone, just tell me that.
N= 400 100%
CONEINUE .. it e i ea e i iea e 1 ( 1/105) 400 100%

Q1

Q1. First take Mitt Romney. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable

or generally unfavorable?
N= 400 100%
Never heard of ... ... .. i i 1 ( 1/106) 4 1%
Favorable ... ... iiaaiiiaan 2 132 33%
Unfavorable .. ... . aiiiiaan 3 197 49%
Undecided ... ... e ieaaaiaaan 4 67 17%

Q2

Q2. Is your opinion of Bill Galvin generally favorable or generally

unfavorable?
N= 400 100%
Never heard of ... ... .. ... .... 1 ( 17107) 50 13%
Favorable ... ... 2 166 42%
Unfavorable ... ... ... 3 49 12%
Undecided ... ... .. oot 4 135 34%
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Q3
Q3. Is your opinion of Sal DiMasi (Di-MACY) generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ... .. ... ... iiiaaaaan 1 ( 1/108)
Favorable ... ... ... 2

Unfavorable ... ... .. .. 3

Undecided ... ... ieaaaiaaaa 4

Q4
Q4. Is your opinion of Maura Hennigan generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ... .. ... i s 1 ( 1/109)
Favorable ... ... iiaaiiiaan 2

Unfavorable ... .. . aiiiaaan 3

Undecided ... ... e ieaa s 4

Q5
Q5. Is your opinion of Robert Travaglini (Trav-ah-LEENIE) generally favorable
or generally unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ... ... .. ... .... 1 ( 17110)
Favorable ... ... ... 2

Unfavorable ... ... ... aiiaa. 3

Undecided ... ... e ieaaaiaaaa 4

Q6
Q6. Is your opinion of Tom Reilly generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ... ... .. i i iaaan 1 ( 1/7111)
Favorable ... . ... e iiaaaaaaan 2

Unfavorable .. ... .. i iaiiiiaan 3

Undecided ... ... ieaaaaaaaa 4

Q7
Q7. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick (Duh-VAHL) generally favorable or
generally unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ... ... ... ... .... 1 ( 17112)
Favorable ... ... 2

Unfavorable ... ... ... 3

Undecided ... ... 4

Q8
Q8. Is your opinion of Tom Menino (Meh-NINO) generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=
Never heard of ... ... ... ... ..... 1 ( 17113)
Favorable ... ... ... 2
Unfavorable .. ... . i iiiaiiiiaan 3
Undecided ... ... ieaaaaaaaa 4
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400 100%
84 21%
131 33%
55 14%
130 33%

400 100%
10 3%
192 48%
117  29%
81 20%

400 100%
54 14%
160 40%
52 13%
134  34%

400 100%
22 6%
192 48%
94  24%
92 23%

400 100%
130 33%
111 28%
39 10%
120 30%

400 100%
282 71%

81 20%
37 9%
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Q9
Q9. Although you are registered as Unenrolled/Independent, overall do you most
closely associate with the Democratic or Republican Party?

N= 100 100%
Democrat . ... ... eaa s 1 ( 1/7114) 56 56%
Republican ... ... .. 2 17 17%
Undenrolled/Independent (Neither/No) ........... 5 27 27%

PARTY
N= 400 100%
[D7=T11T0 T = 1 ( 1/115) 319 80%
Republican ... ... aiaaan 2 54 14%
Libertarian ... ... ... ... i 3 0 0%
[ =T =T o 4 0 0%
Undenrolled/Independent . ..... .. ... . . ... . .... 5 27 7%

Q10

Q10. I™"m going to read you some possible Democratic candidates for Governor

next year. ..

At this point, toward whom would you lean?
N= 319 100%
Bill Galvin .. ... .. iiao-. 1 ( 1/116) 38 12%
Deval Patrick (Duh-VAHL) ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2 67 21%
Tom Reilly .t 3 81 25%
[0 o 1 4 53 17%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) .. ..oiiimmiiiaaaaaann 5 79 25%
Refused (DO NOT READ) ..o a e e e e et 6 1 0%

Q11

Q11. For Secretary of State, the possible candidates are: (READ LIST).
At this point toward whom would you lean?

N= 319 100%
Michael Bellotti (Bell-LOT-Tee) ... ....ocooooo.. 1 ( 1/7117) 23 7%
John Bonifaz (BONN-Ah-Faz) ...... . ... oo oo.. 2 7 2%
Chris Gabrieli (Gab-bree-ELLIE) ................ 3 65 20%
(072 11 I Q=T o Y/ 4 11 3%
Peter Koutoujian (Cah-TOO-Junne) ............... 5 5 2%
Mark Montigny (Mon-TIG-Knee) ...... ... occaooo.. 6 8 3%
Other (DO NOT READ) «uecccoeeee e eeeeeeeeeeas 7 10 3%
Undeciided (DO NOT READ) ... ccuuucemcommenannn 8 187 59%
Refused (DO NOT READ) .o ciiicomima e amiaaaaaaan 9 3 1%

Q12
Q12. If John Kerry were to run for President in 2008 and was opposed in the
Democratic Primary by Hillary Clinton, toward whom would you lean, Kerry or

Clinton?
= 319 100%
[ o /2 1 ( 1/118) 100 31%
(O T o o o 2 149 47%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) - ccciccimmmaaiiaaaaaaans 3 70 22%
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Q13
Q13. The candidates for Mayor are Maura Hennigan and Tom Menino {Meh-NINO}. At
this point, toward whom would you lean?

N= 400 100%
Hennigan ... 1 ( 17119) 113 28%
MeNENO L e 2 232 58%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) .. ooiimmi i e e aaann 3 55 14%

Q14

Q14. The candidates for Councilor-At-Large are Sam Yoon, Matt O"Malley,
Patricia White, John Connolly, Stephen Murphy, Edward Flynn, Felix Arroyo, and
Michael Flaherty. Toward whom would you lean at this time?

YOU MAY SELECT UP TO FOUR.

N= 400 100%
Sam Yoon (Rhymes with "Toon™) .................. 01 ( 1/120) 125 31%
Matt O"Malley .. ... i i i 02 ( 1/122) 73 18%
Patricia White ... ... .. e iiiaa e aann 03 ( 1/124) 81 20%
John Connolly .. ..o 04 ( 1/126) 89 22%
Stephen MUrphy . ... iiaaaaan 05 82 21%
Edward Flynn ... o-. 06 47  12%
Felix Arroyo (Ah-ROY-YO) ... .. ..... 07 117  29%
Michael Flaherty ... ... .. . . i iiiiiiiiiiaaann 08 135 34%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ...t 09 39 10%
Refuse (DO NOT READ) ..ot 10 10 3%

Q15

Q15. There has been some discussion about changing the current system of an
appointed School Committee to an elected School Committee. Would you support
an elected School Committee in Boston?

N= 400 100%
YOS e e e e 1 ( 1/128) 238 60%
NO - e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 94 24%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) - ..wuuuececemaeannnnnn.s 3 68 17%

Q16
Q16. How would you rate the job performance of Mayor Menino over the past four
years?

N= 400 100%
Excellent ... ... e ieaaaaaaan 1 ( 1/129) 81 20%
LT o 2 185 46%
Falr e 3 90 23%
L2070 4 39 10%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) - ccuoiicmoiaaaaaaann 5 5 1%

Q17

Q17. How would you rate the job performance of the Boston City Council?
N= 400 100%
Excellent .. .. e ieaaaaaas 1 ( 1/130) 18 5%
LT o 2 158 40%
L= 1 3 135 34%
20T 4 43 11%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) - cccmmocmaieacaaaann 5 46 12%
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Q18

Q18. How would you rate the job performance of the Boston School Committee?
Excellent ... 1 ( 17131)
L0 o 2
Falr e 3
200 4
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . ..ccuciimcninaanaannnn 5

Q19

Q19. How would you rate the job performance of the Police Commissioner?
N=
Excellent ... ... e iaaaaaaaan 1 ( 1/132)
LT o 2
Falr e 3
L2010 4
Undecided (DO NOT READ) - cciiccicmmaaiiaaaaaann 5

Q20

Q20. Overall, do you think the City of Boston is headed in the right direction
or the wrong direction?

REGNT oo e e e e e e e e 1 ( 1/133)
L 2T T 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) - .uceuenenceneneanannns 3

Q21

Q21. As you may know, Massachusetts law now permits marriages between two
individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered
into a same-sex marriage?"

YOS o e e e e e e e e e e 1 ( 1/7134)
L 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) - ccucmecmaaaaaaaaann 3

Q22
Q22. A number of proposals have been made for laws or constitutional
amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following would you
favor: (READ EACH)
N=
Absolute prohibition of legally-recognized unions 1 ( 17135)
between people of the same sex

Recognizing civil unions but prohibiting ....... 2
marriages between same-sex individuals

Recognition of legal marriage between people of 3
the same sex
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ..o iiiaaaaaann 4

Refused (DO NOT READ) .o wouuememeeaaanenns 5
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400 100%

86 22%
120 30%
68 17%
119 30%

400 100%
35 9%
174  44%
103 26%
48 12%
40 10%

400 100%
250 63%
73 18%
77 19%

400 100%
153 38%
238 60%

9 2%

400 100%
78 20%

111 28%

166 42%

41 10%

4 1%
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DEMOS

THE FINAL QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR RESPONSES WITH OTHERS TAKING

THE SURVEY
N= 400 100%
CoNtINUEe . ...t i i iic e 1 ( 17136) 400 100%

Q23

Q23. What is your age category?
N= 400 100%
18-25 e e e eeaeeeeaaaaan 1 ( 17137) 10 3%
26-35 e eeeeeeeaeaaaaa 2 29 7%
B6-45 e ee e 3 54 14%
AB-55 e eaeaaaan 4 96 24%
BB-65 . 5 82 21%
(01 G 1 6 119 30%
Refused (DO NOT READ) .o iciiccmcma e amiaa e aaaan 7 10 3%

Q24

Q24 _.What is you religious affiliation?
N= 400 100%
CatholiC ... ieeaaaaaaann 01 ( 17138) 201 50%
Baptist ... ... 02 33 8%
MethodisSt .. ... .t iieeeaaaaaaaann 03 4 1%
Lutheran ... ... 04 2 1%
Non-Denominational Christian ................... 05 21 5%
Jewish oo 06 12 3%
MUSTEM .o eeeieaaaaaaaaaan 07 1 0%
Buddhist ... ... ... 08 0 0%
Eastern OrthodoX ........ .. ... iiiioiionaanaan 09 4 1%
[0 o T o 10 88 22%
Refused . ... e ieaaaiaaan 11 34 9%

Q25

Q25. On average, how often do you attend religious services?
{READ LIST}

N= 400 100%
EVery day ..o e iaan 1 ( 1/140) 20 5%
ONce @ WeekK .. ..ot 2 146 37%
Once amonth ... ... ... .. i i 3 48 12%
Once every few months . ... .. ... .iioiiiaaonn 4 59 15%
(0] T T T /= 1 5 33 8%
NeVer e 6 58 15%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ... 7 5 1%
Refused (DO NOT READ) ..ot 8 31 8%
THANK YOU

Thank you very much for your time.

Have a great evening.
N= 400 100%
END it e e meaaaaaaas 1 ( 1/221) 400 100%
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